# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3501403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YVES PIERRE RAYMOND INBONA	11/14/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROFAC LTD.
Street Address:	OGIER HOUSE, THE ESPLANADE, ST HELIER
City:	JERSEY
State/Country:	CHANNEL ISLANDS
Postal Code:	JE4 9WG

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14651758

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 521 2297

**Email:** dlabriny@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-2183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/BENOIT CASTEL/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSN#page1.tif source=ASSN#page2.tif source=ASSN#page3.tif source=ASSN#page4.tif

PATENT 503454778 REEL: 036436 FRAME: 0522

Docket No. 2001-2183 U.S. Apln No. 14/651,758

File No: P6043350GB Patent

ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN:

Yves Pierre Raymond INBONA 40 Bolingbroke Road London W14 0AL United Kingdom

("the Assignor(s)")

and;

Petrofac Ltd.
Ogier House,
The Esplanade,
St Helier, JE4 9WG
Jersey, Channel Islands

("the Assignee(s)")

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor(s) is/arc the inventor(s) of the Invention(s) known as "MULTI-ACTIVITY PIPE-LAYING VESSEL" for which patent protection has been applied for in the form of the patent application(s) listed in the schedule below.
- (B) The Assignor(s) has/have agreed to assign to the Assignee(s) all right, title and interest in the Invention(s) and in any and all applications filed thereon, throughout the world and in particular in the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and any territories indicated in the schedule below, including the right to apply for the grant of patents together with the right to apply for the grant of any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) arising from the Invention(s), the right to claim convention priority, the right to be granted patents along with extensions and renewals thereof and the right to enforce any patent(s) granted for the Invention(s) to the full end of the term(s) for which such patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.
- (C) The Assignor has further agreed to assign any copyright, design right, know how, or other intellectual properties associated with the Invention(s) to the Assignce(s).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable sum of EURO 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee(s) to the Assigner(s), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assigner(s) hereby assigns/assign to the Assignee(s) all of the rights set out under (B) and (C) above.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers and the provision of any evidence, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) to further the grant of any patent application(s) associated with the Invention(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, re-examination or corresponding application(s) filed therefrom, and the subsequent maintenance and enforcement of any patent(s) granted on such application(s), and to execute separate assignment(s) in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee(s) may deem necessary or expedient.

Initials Assignor(s) ×

Initial Assignees(s

1 \_

PATENT REEL: 036436 FRAME: 0523 
 File No: P6043350GB
 Docket No. 2001-2183

 U.S. Apin No. 14/651,758

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceedings that may be declared in the United States of America concerning any patent application(s), patent(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application associated therewith, and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The Assignor(s) agrees/agree to promptly take any action, including the execution of any papers, required by the Assignee(s) or its/their agent(s) in order to record this assignment document in any national/regional/international intellectual property register throughout the world.

The Assignor(s) hereby represents/represent that he/she/they has/have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

It is hereby agreed that the terms of this assignment shall be interpreted under the laws of The Netherlands and disputes arising under this agreement shall be adjudicated before the courts in The Hague

The undersigned hereby grants to the patent attorneys and lawyers of Nederlandsch Octrooibureau power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

	***	רים פיצו	W 300
30	11 21	131	LE

Country Application No.		Filing Date	
United Kingdom	1222495.2	13 December 2012	

Initials Assignor(s)\_ Initial Assignees(s)\_

-2-

# File No: P6043350GB

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNEE: Date: 14.11.2013 (dd.mm.yyyy)
Petrofac Ltd.
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:
Signed at LONDOM (city) WN ITEO IN AGO ON Country)
on 14 (day) November (month) 2013 (year)
I, Leadyn Honey on wy whose full residence address is
I, Chrolyn Hontgomery whose full residence address is 26 thrunder Thrace, Condon SW 138DS was
personally present and did see the person named above, WK TIH WELLEY.
execute the above assignment on 14 (day) NOVEN BEV (month) 2012 (year), and
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.
Signature of Witness

File No: P6043350GB

Docket No. 2001-2183 U.S. Apln No. 14/651,758

SIGNATURE	$\alpha$ F	ASSIGNOR-
いまいきょうてん ア のうばがい	()X	<b>エアのとはアメリア イ ハラボ</b> *

Date: 14.11.2013 (dd.mm.yyyy)

Yves Pierre Raymond INBONA

STATEMENT	OF WHTRE CC.
SIALEMENT	SEE WELLINGS

Signed at _	rondon	(city)	J K	(countr	y)

on 14 (day) NOV+WAEK (month) 2013 (year)

I, CONSTANT MONTON Ry whose full residence address is 26 th under Terrace (Budon SWIZ 8D) was

personally present and did see the person named above, YVU Pildel Paymond Wood execute the above assignment on 14 (day) NOVLAND (month) 2013 (year), and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in this assignment.

Signature of Witness